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During 1967 statistics were collected by the Department of Fisheries 

of Canada and the Fisheries Research Board of Canada as part of' a continuing 

program to fUrnish information on the proportion of cod caught by each gear 
in the Newfoundland inshore fishery. The results are shown in Table 1 and 

Fig. 2 and the settlements sampled in Fig. 1. 

The breakdown of catch by type of gear (Table 1 and Fig. 2) is 

based on the landings of boats under 26 tons as well as longliners over 

25 tons. There were no data available for ICNAF Division 3Pn but based on 

past studies (e.g. ICNAF Document 68/48~ Serial No. 2030, 1968 Annual 
Meeting) it is reasonable to assume that almost all landings were by longline 

gear in 3Pn. 

C2 



T
ab

le 1
. 

p
ercen

ta
g

es o
f cod

 lan
d

ed
 in

 each
 m

onth b
y each

 ty
p

e o
f gear in

 th
e N

ew
foundland in

sh
o

re 
cod

 fish
ery

, 
1

9
6

7
. 

The' tu
tu

 am
ount 

lau
d

ed
 ia--eE

l.ch m
onth. aA

d th
e

' ... -&moun1(~.on w
llich

·th
e.b

reak
d

ow
n

 b
y 

gear is
 b

ased
 a

re 
show

n 
fo

r com
p

arison
. 

(T
, 

cod
trap

; 
G

N
, 

g
illn

e
t; 

fiL
, 

h
a

n
d

lin
e; 

J
, 

jig
g

er; 
L

L
, 

lo
n

g
lin

e
). 

L
on

glin
e in

clu
d

es 
lin

etra
w

l 
(lo

n
g

lin
e h

au
led

 b
y hand) 

and lo
n

g
lin

ee h
a

u
led

 b
y en

gin
e 

pow
er w

ith
 a g

u
rd

y
. 

A
ll la

n
d

in
g

s are 
in

 pounds 
round w

eig
h

t. 

3K
 

3L 
A

m
ount 

A
m

ount 
A

m
ount 

A
m

ount 
M

onth 
lan

d
ed

 
sam

p
led

 
P

ercen
t landed b;': 

landed 
sam

p
led

 
P

ercen
t lan

d
ed

 bZ 
( '000 1b) 

( '000 1b) 
T

 
GN 

H
L 

J 
L

L
 

('0
0

0
 1b) 

( '000 1b) 
T

 
GN 

H
L 

J 
L

L
 

Jan
u

ary
 

69 

F
eb

ru
ary 

49 

M
arch 

50 

A
p

ril 
209 

M
a;r 

6 
5,070 

526 
100 

'" 
<> 

'" 
Ju

n
e 

11,456 
3,139 

32 
16 

6 
46 

23,612 
3,600 

42 
11 

13 
34 

Ju
ly

 
23,795 

3,676 
58 

30 
2 

10 
37,871 

5,984 
70 

9 
7 

14 

A
u

g
u

st 
8,217 

576 
47 

1 
11 

41 
20,650 

2,187 
27 

8 
27 

3 
35 

Septem
ber 

6,542 
148 

49 
19 

4 
28 

11,152 
1,973 

14 
16 

1 
69 

O
ctob

er 
3,380 

213 
69 

11 
4 

16 
6,476 

1,262 
9 

10 
2 

79 

N
ovem

ber 
1,479 

37 
24 

76 
3,093 

413 
10 

2 
88 

D
ecem

ber 
19 

203 

T
o

ta
l 

54,894 
7,789 

40 
27 

4 
1 

28 
108,504 

15,945 
39 

10 
12 

1 
38 



- 4 -

610 eo" ~90 'lao &7° 51" 55° 540 5]0 520 ~ilo 

w 

OJ' 

000 

4g· " 

'8· 

.' 

,,' 

I I I 1:Ji I ---. ------.--

o FR8 SAMPLING STATIONS 

• OOF SAMPLING STATiONS 

ro· 

(---~ ·-r""-.RAMW~:'I 
-" , , 

. --I , __ , --_SAGONA!.e 
'3PN ' ._~ I, ,-, .. ~:( ;/ '''l'-/ "' .... :,:.:~, 1--...... 'L ._ . .:r":. 

, I., 
I .-- " .. ' \ 

.t",,, "': -', .;t 
..... I .. \ "'~ 
~I' (,-,. .J. .... ~~~'!.t,.,. 
'" 4, . ... ~~; ( ........ \1r~ f 
\ ',\3Ps '\~ . 

, , "', . ( '-
\ "'.1 (') .-

&SlO '80 510 &8° 5150 

--' 

, , (.-" 
." 

, . 
. , 

,~ 

" 00 ,. 
~+:I 

•of~ ... 
'-./ 

.... ; ,-

,.' 

, , 3K 
,. 

... ·_· ... 1 

, 

''''" 
'-

,,' 

'0· 

.g. 

'8· 

FERMEUSE I 
, 

. .147' .. , 
\ '" 

,.... '. 
/ , 

"'>:: 
-~-~ ... 

;"" , 
". ... OJ' 

Fig. 1. Map of Newfoundland showing the settlements sampled for this study. 
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Fig. 2. Percentages of cod caught in each month by the various gears in the 

Newfoundland inshore fishery. (The figures include landings by all boats 

under 26 tons and by all longliners). No data were available for 3Pn. 
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